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KEY DATES

Intention for Fasting: You may intend for the whole month on the first day or each day separately. (Intention is from the heart, 
utterance of words is not necessary.) For all rules regarding fasting please refer to www.imamhasancentre.com.au

The sighting of the moon on and around the 20th will be very di�cult, and even the Sydney Observatory has placed significant 
conditions on the sighting. In light of the di�cult sighting conditions and for the precaution we are expecting Eid to be on Sunday 
22nd March 2026. However, it is possible that the o�ce of Ayatullah Sistani announces Saturday as Eid for the whole of Australia. 

Ramadhan 1447

 Ramadhan Date Fajr Sunrise Zohr Sunset Maghrib

1 Friday 20 Feb 5:07 6:34 13:09 19:42 20:02

2 Saturday 21 Feb 5:08 6:35 13:09 19:41 20:00

3 Sunday 22 Feb 5:09 6:36 13:09 19:40 19:59

4 Monday 23 Feb 5:11 6:37 13:09 19:39 19:58

5 Tuesday 24 Feb 5:12 6:38 13:08 19:37 19:57

6 Wednesday 25 Feb 5:13 6:39 13:08 19:36 19:56

7 Thursday 26 Feb 5:14 6:40 13:08 19:35 19:54

8 Friday 27 Feb 5:15 6:40 13:08 19:34 19:53

9 Saturday 28 Feb 5:16 6:41 13:08 19:33 19:52

10 Sunday 01 Mar 5:18 6:42 13:07 19:31 19:49

11 Monday 02 Mar 5:19 6:43 13:07 19:30 19:48

12 Tuesday 03 Mar 5:20 6:44 13:07 19:29 19:47

13 Wednesday 04 Mar 5:21 6:45 13:07 19:28 19:45

14 Thursday 05 Mar 5:22 6:45 13:06 19:26 19:44

15 Friday 06 Mar 5:23 6:46 13:06 19:25 19:43

16 Saturday 07 Mar 5:24 6:47 13:06 19:24 19:42

17 Sunday 08 Mar 5:25 6:48 13:06 19:22 19:40

18 Monday 09 Mar 5:26 6:49 13:06 19:21 19:39

19 Tuesday 10 Mar 5:27 6:50 13:05 19:20 19:38

20 Wednesday 11 Mar 5:28 6:50 13:05 19:19 19:36

21 Thursday 12 Mar 5:29 6:51 13:05 19:17 19:35

22 Friday 13 Mar 5:30 6:52 13:04 19:16 19:34

23 Saturday 14 Mar 5:31 6:53 13:04 19:15 19:32

24 Sunday 15 Mar 5:32 6:54 13:04 19:13 19:31

25 Monday 16 Mar 5:33 6:54 13:04 19:12 19:29

26 Tuesday 17 Mar 5:34 6:55 13:03 19:11 19:28

27 Wednesday 18 Mar 5:35 6:56 13:03 19:09 19:27

28 Thursday 19 Mar 5:35 6:57 13:03 19:08 19:25

29 Friday 20 Mar 5:36 6:57 13:02 19:06 19:24

30 Saturday 21 Mar 5:37 6:58 13:02 19:05 19:23

The Sermon Given By The Prophet (s)
On The Last Friday Of Sha’ban On The 
Reception Of The Month of Ramadhan
“O People !

“Indeed ahead of you is the blessed month of Allah.
A month of blessing, mercy and forgiveness. A month 
which with Allah is the best of months. Its days, the best 
of days, its nights, the best of nights, and its hours, the 
best of hours. It is the month which invites you to be the 
guests of Allah and invites you to be
one of those near to Him. Each breath you take glorifies 
him; your sleep is worship, your deeds are accepted 
and your supplications are answered.

So, ask Allah, your Lord; to give you a sound body and 
an enlightened heart so you may be able to fast and 
recite his book, for only he is unhappy who is devoid of 
Allah’s forgiveness during this great month. Remember 
the hunger and thirst of the day of Qiyamah 
(Judgement) with your hunger and thirst; give alms to 
the needy and poor, honor your old, show kindness to 
the young ones, maintain relations with your blood 
relations; guard your tongues, close your eyes to that 
which is not permissible for your sight, close your ears to 
that which is forbidden to hear, show compassion to the 
orphans of people so compassion may be shown to 
your orphans.

Repent to Allah for your sins and raise your hands in dua 
during these times, for they are the best of times and 
Allah looks towards his creatures with kindness, 
replying to them during the hours and granting their 
needs if he is asked...

www.al-islam.org

Eid-ul-fitr 
Sunday 22 March
Eid-ul-fitr subject to sighting of the moon. 
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Ramadhan Mubarak (subject to sighting of moon)
Death of Lady Khadija (a.s)
Birth of Imam Hasan Al-Mujtaba (a.s).
Birth of Imam Muhammad Al-Jawad (al-Taqi) (a.s) – 
narration 2
1st Night of Qadr – Imam Ali (a.s) was struck
2nd Night of Qadr – Martyrdom of Imam Ali (a.s)
Day of Martyrdom of Imam Ali (a.s)
3rd Night of Qadr – Night of wishes
International Quds Day - Juma-tul-Wida - Last 
Friday

Total Lunar Eclipse | 3 March, Maximum 10:33pm
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Ramadhan February - March

O’ my Allah, for Thee, I fast, and with the food Thou gives me I break the fast, and I rely on Thee.

For precaution add 10 minutes to Fajr time for prayer only.

Dua to be recited at completion of fast.

The holy month of Ramadhan
Based on Sydney Local Horizon and subject to the sighting of the new moon. Please check for confirmation because 
sighting may be difficult. Based on the rulings of his Eminence Ayatullah Syed Ali al-Sistani.

For precaution add 10 minutes to Fajr time for prayer only.

20 February - 22 March ‘26
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